

## **The Colorado Horse Park Eventing Derby**

### Friday, September 15th, 2017

The Colorado Horse Park is pleased to offer an Eventing Derby on Friday, September  $15^{th}$ , 2017. This jumping course consists of both show jumps and cross-country fences set on varied terrain. There will be 10-16 jumping efforts for each level that include water, cross country fences and stadium jumps. This will be an excellent opportunity for riders to school their horses the day before our Horse Trials begin.

And a chance to make some money. We will be running Intro, Beginner Novice, Novice and Training levels. Horse and rider will be judged at optimum time. The prize money for each level will be \$500, plus a \$25 add back per entry. The entry price for each horse and rider will be \$75, including the \$25 add back. Rider and horse combination may only enter two consecutive divisions. The split for the prize money as well as ribbons will be through 6<sup>th</sup> place: 1<sup>St</sup> place 25%, 2<sup>nd</sup> place 20%, 3<sup>rd</sup> place 17%, 4<sup>th</sup> place 15%, 5<sup>th</sup> place 13% and 6<sup>th</sup> place 10%.

At the end of the day, for all you non-riders, riders without a horse, mothers, fathers, etc. we will have a Hobby Horse division at the Intro level. Please bring your own stick horse. Details and entry form to follow.

#### A SEPARATE ENTRY MUST BE FILLED OUT FOR EACH HORSE

CHP Eventing Derby Intro: Maximum height 2'0, Speed 300 m/m, approximately 10 obstacles, water optional.

<u>CHP Eventing Derby Beginner Novice</u>: Maximum height 2'7, Speed 325 m/m, approximately 11 obstacles, water mandatory.

<u>CHP Eventing Derby Novice</u>: Maximum height 2'11, Speed 350 m/m, approximately 12 obstacles, water mandatory.

<u>CHP Eventing Derby Training</u>: Maximum height 3'3, Speed 375 m/m, approximately 13 obstacles, water mandatory.

# The Colorado Horse Park Eventing Derby Friday, September 15<sup>th</sup>, 2017 A SEPARATE ENTRY MUST BE FILLED OUT FOR EVERY HORSE

Please fill out the form below and send it to Rick Dunkerton – Event Secretary – at P.O. Box 1647 Laurel, MS 39441 OR enter online at www.EventEntries.com. Checks made payable to The Colorado Horse Park. For more information, please contact Vivien Van Buren at 303-883-6560 or email at VVanburen@coloradohorsepark.com.

LEASE PRINT CLEARLY: (ALL FIELDS REQUIRED)
Rider's Name:
Iorse's Name:
rainer:
Division:
Address:
hone Number:
Z-mail Address:
Entry Fee (Per Division): \$75 (including \$25 Add Back)
Stabling: \$35 per night/per stall # of nights # of stalls  S. Equestrian Release, Assumption of Risk, Waiver and Indemnification. This document waives important legal rights. Read it carefully before
gaing.  GREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition to the following:  GREE that "the Federation" and "Competition" as used herein includes the Licensee and Competition Management, as well as all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, resonnel, volunteers and Federation affiliates.  GREE that I choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or ardian of a junior exhibitor. I am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including oken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death. ("Harm").  GREE to hold harmless and release the Federation and the Competition from all claims for money damages or otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature used by me or my horse to others, even if the Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of the Federation or the Competition.  GREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the Federation and to hold them harmless with respect to claims for Harm to me or my rese, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the Competition.  I are add the Federation Rules about protective equipment, including GR801 and, if applicable, EV114, and I understand that I am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, dI acknowledge that the Federation strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries.  I am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, I consent to the child's participation and AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the obligations of this Release os child's behalf.  Ferrorm that I have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition.  Warning: Under Colorado law, an equestrian
ignature Relationship To Minor (if applicable) Date

(If participant is under 18, a parent or legal guardian must sign this release)